
 

 

COURT FILE NUMBER B301-223290 

COURT COURT OF KING'S BENCH OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY 

 IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 
ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, as amended 
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO 
MAKE A PROPOSAL OF CATALX CTS LTD. 

APPLICANT ALBERTA SECURITIES COMMISSION 

DOCUMENT SERVICE LIST (October 22, 2025) 

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE 
AND CONTACT 
INFORMATION OF 
PARTIES FILING THIS 
DOCUMENT 

LAWSON LUNDELL LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
Suite 1100, 225 – 6th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1N2 
 
Attention: Alexis Teasdale and Eloise Hirst 
Telephone: (403) 218-7564 
Fax: (403) 269-9494 
Email: ateasdale@lawsonlundell.com 
                     ehirst@lawsonlundell.com  
File No.: 34384-188393 

 

  



 

 

PARTY METHOD OF DELIVERY ROLE/INTEREST 

MILLER THOMSON LLP 
3000, 700 - 9th Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta, T2P 3V4 
 
James Reid 
Tel: 403.298.2418 
Email: jwreid@millerthomson.com 
 
John-David D'Souza 
Tel: 403.830.2162 
Email: jdsouza@millerthomson.com 
 

Email Counsel to CatalX 
CTS Ltd. and Hyuk 
Jae Park 

CHURCH & COMPANY 
900-1040 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, British Columbia, V6E 4H1 
 
Andrew Pearson 
Tel: 604.331.9503 
Email: pearson@churchlegal.com 
 
David Church 
Tel: 604.331.9501 
Email: church@churchlegal.com 
 

Email Counsel to Hyuk Jae 
Park 

JENSEN SHAWA SOLOMON DUGUID 
HAWKES LLP (JSS BARRISTERS) 
800, 304 - 8 Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 1C2 
 
Andrew Wilson 
Email: wilsona@jssbarristers.ca 
 

Email Counsel to Jae Ho 
Lee 

BURNET, DUCKWORTH & PALMER LLP 
525 8 Ave. SW #2400 
Calgary, Alberta, T2P 1G1 
 
Ryan Algar 
Email: ralgar@bdplaw.com 
 
David LeGeyt 
Email: dlegeyt@bdplaw.com 
 

Email Counsel to the 
Proposal Trustee 
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jwreid@millerthomson.com; jdsouza@millerthomson.com; pearson@churchlegal.com; 
church@churchlegal.com; wilsona@jssbarristers.ca ; ralgar@bdplaw.com; dlegeyt@bdplaw.com;  


